SB1003/607173/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1003

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Middleton" and substitute "Senators Middleton, Garagiola, Glassman, Kelley, Kittleman, Klausmeier, and Pugh".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 1, insert:

"(C) "ASSOCIATION" MEANS THE CORPORATION OR ANY SIMILAR ORGANIZATION THAT HAS BEEN FORMED IN ANOTHER STATE THAT SERVES THE SAME PURPOSE AS THE CORPORATION FOR THE OTHER STATE.";

and in lines 2, 5, 7, 8, 13, 15, and 18, strike "(c)", "(d)", "(e)", "(f)", "(g)", "(h)", and "(i)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", and "(J)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 9, 14, and 18, strike "(j)", "(k)", "(l)", "(m)", and "(N)", respectively, and substitute "(K)", "(L)", "(M)", "(N)", and "(O)", respectively.

On page 8, strike beginning with "§ [514] **3(40)**" in line 16 down through "**1002(40)**)" in line 17 and substitute "**29 U.S.C.** § **1002(40)**".

On page 16, in line 14, strike "DEFINED" and substitute "INCLUDED"; in line 17, after "VALUES" insert "UNDER ITEMS A AND B OF THIS ITEM"; strike beginning with "IN" in line 28 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 29 and substitute "FOR THE BENEFITS DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (3)(II)1, 2, AND 3 OF THIS SUBSECTION".

SB1003/607173/1 Amendments to SB 1003 Page 2 of 2

FIN

On page 19, in line 12, strike "(E)(3)" and substitute "(E)(4)".

On page 24, in line 21, strike the brackets; and in line 22, strike "§ 9-407(I)(3)".